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EXHIBIT 1
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DREDF Fees and Costs Summary
Student A. v. BUSD

Year of
Law
School
Attorney Graduation
Robert Borrelle 2013
Claudia Center 1991 (Dec.)
Larissa Cumming 1987
Arlene Mayerson 1977
Ramaah Sadasivam 2009
Malhar Shah 2017
TOTAL
Out of Pockets
TOTAL

Hours
4.4
21.41
696.52
74.75
894.35
85.8
1777.23

Billable Rate
$375.00
$845.00
$885.00
$985.00
$410.00
$340.00

Lodestar
$1,650.00
$18,091.45
$616,420.20
$73,628.75
$366,683.50
$29,172.00
$1,105,645.90

$3,428.45

$1,109,074.35
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