EXHIBIT 1

DREDF Fees and Costs Summary Student A. v. BUSD

Year of						
Law						
School						

	School			
Attorney	Graduation	Hours	Billable Rate	Lodestar
Robert Borrelle	2013	4.4	\$375.00	\$1,650.00
Claudia Center	1991 (Dec.)	21.41	\$845.00	\$18,091.45
Larissa Cumming	1987	696.52	\$885.00	\$616,420.20
Arlene Mayerson	1977	74.75	\$985.00	\$73,628.75
Ramaah Sadasivam	n 2009	894.35	\$410.00	\$366,683.50
Malhar Shah	2017	85.8	\$340.00	\$29,172.00
TOTAL		1777.23		\$1,105,645.90
Out of Pockets				\$3,428.45

\$3,428.45

TOTAL \$1,109,074.35